

ELC/ELC1/4020/ /Non-teaching Staff / Senate/2018

02.02.2024

Election of one Member to the Senate of Kannur University from among the members of **Non-Teaching Staff of the University**, as per item No.(viii) under 'Elected members' of section 19, chapter IV of Kannur University Act 1996.

DECLARATION OF RESULT

(See Statute 65, Part-B, Chapter XLVI of Kannur University First Statutes 1998)

Mr. Saju P J, Junior Librarian, HGCL, Thavakkara is declared to have been duly elected to the senate of Kannur University, from among the members of Non-Teaching Staff of the University, in accordance with the provisions in item No.(viii) under 'Elected Members' of section 19, Chapter IV of Kannur University Act 1996.

Prof. (Dr.) Joby K Jose

REGISTRAR & RETURNING OFFICER



To Mr. Saju P J

Junior Librarian

HGCL, Thavakkara

Copy to: PS to VC/PA to PVC/PA to R/Web Manager/ PRO/ Notice Board